Charges for Operating Grants Capital Grants

Disbursements Services and Contributions and Contributions Total
Governmental Activities:

Culture and recreation 636,553$   195,701$   18,853$   121,764$   (300,235)$
Capital outlay 497,681   -   -   -   (497,681)
Interest on long-term debt 5,877   -   -   -   (5,877)

Total governmental activities 1,140,111$   195,701$   18,853$   121,764$   (803,793)

General Receipts:
Property taxes 279,566
Sales tax 583,281
State revenue sharing 66,574
Interest 232
Miscellaneous 19,670

Total general receipts 949,323

Change in net position 145,530

Net position - beginning of year, as originally stated 459,923

Prior period adjustment (23,572)

Net position - beginning of year, restated 436,351

Net position - end of year 581,881$

BEULAH PARK DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS – MODIFIED CASH BASIS

DECEMBER 31, 2016

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 7 -

Wellness

General Recreation Facilities Forestry Center Non-Major Total

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 171,524$   -$   -$   -$   570,913 -$   742,437$

Due from other funds 304,896 -   -   -   1,988 49,131 356,015

Total assets 476,420$   -$   -$   -$   572,901$   49,131$   1,098,452$

LIABILITIES
Payroll liabilities 2,759$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   2,759$
Due to other funds -   130,618   135,308   90,089   -   -   356,015

Total liabilities 2,759   130,618   135,308   90,089   -   -   358,774

FUND BALANCES
Restricted for:

Wellness center -   -   -   -   561,607   -   561,607
Special assessments -   -   -   -   -   49,131   49,131

Committed -   -   -   -   11,294   -   11,294
Unassigned 473,661   (130,618)   (135,308)   (90,089)   -   -   117,646

Total fund balances 473,661   (130,618)   (135,308)   (90,089)   572,901   49,131   739,678

Total liabilities and fund balances 476,420$   -$   -$   -$   572,901$   49,131$   1,098,452$

BEULAH PARK DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET TO THE
GOVERNMENT WIDE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION – MODIFIED CASH BASIS

DECEMBER 31, 2016

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 8 -

Total Governmental Funds Balance 739,678$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Long-term liabilities not due and payable in the current period
and therefore are not included in the fund:

Capital lease payable (26,183)
Notes payable (131,614)

Net position of governmental activities 581,881$

BEULAH PARK DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS – MODIFIED CASH BASIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 9 -

Wellness
General Recreation Facilities Forestry Center Non-Major Total

RECEIPTS
Taxes 240,804$   358$   45,673$   242$   568,067$   7,703$   862,847$
State revenue sharing 66,574 -   -   -   -   -   66,574
Charges for services 162,699 23,115 9,887 -   -   -   195,701
Grants and contributions 14,365   2,575   113,102   10,575   -   -   140,617
Interest 232 -   -   -   -   -   232
Miscellaneous 5,072 4,580 738 -   -   -   10,390

Total receipts 489,746   30,628   169,400   10,817   568,067   7,703   1,276,361

DISBURSEMENTS
Current:

Culture and recreation 425,629 50,389 103,930 20,636 1,928 34,041   636,553
Capital outlay 28,189 1,389 183,928 9,668 274,507 -   497,681
Debt service:

Principal retirement 8,743 -   17,070 -   -   -   25,813
Interest 4,400 -   1,477 -   -   -   5,877

Total disbursements 466,961   51,778   306,405   30,304   276,435   34,041   1,165,924

Excess of receipts over (under) disbursements 22,785   (21,150)   (137,005)   (19,487)   291,632   (26,338)   110,437

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Proceeds from notes payable issued -   -   20,000   -   -   -   20,000
Proceeds from the sale of equipment 9,280 -   -   -   -   -   9,280
Transfers in (out) 63,940 -   -   -   -   (63,940)   -

Total other financing sources (uses) 73,220   -   20,000   -   -   (63,940)   29,280

Excess of receipts and other sources
(uses) over (under) disbursements 96,005   (21,150)   (117,005)   (19,487)   291,632   (90,278)   139,717

Fund balance - January 1, as originally stated 377,656 (109,468) (18,303) (70,602) 304,841   139,409 623,533

Prior period adjustment -   -   -   -   (23,572)   -   (23,572)

Fund balance - January 1, restated 377,656 (109,468)   (18,303)   (70,602)   281,269 139,409 599,961

Fund balance - December 31 473,661$   (130,618)$   (135,308)$   (90,089)$   572,901$   49,131$   739,678$

BEULAH PARK DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS,

DISBURSEMENTS AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE TO THE GOVERNMENT WIDE
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES – MODIFIED CASH BASIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 10 -

Net Change in Fund Balance - Total Governmental Funds 139,717$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
activities are different because:

Debt proceeds provide current financial resources to
governmental funds, but issuing debt increases long-term
liabilities in the statement of net position.